PRESS RELEASE

日本証券クリアリング機構 プレスリリース



株式会社日本証券クリアリング機構

〒103-0026 東京都中央区日本橋兜町2番1号

JAPAN SECURITIES
CLEARING CORPORATION

2-1, Nihombashi-Kabuto-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0026, Japan Tel: +81-3-3665-1234

URL: https://www.jpx.co.jp/jscc/

October 12, 2023

To whom it may concern:

Japan Exchange Group, Inc. Japan Securities Clearing Corporation

JSCC Joins Hyperledger Foundation

This is to notify that Japan Securities Clearing Corporation officially joined Hyperledger Foundation, a not-for-profit-organization founded by The Linux Foundation to drive the development and adoption of blockchain/distributed ledger technology (DLT).

JSCC introduced in January 2023 its first blockchain production solution based upon Hyperledger Besu, one of the open source software (OSS) platforms hosted by Hyperledger Foundation, to facilitate the efficient delivery settlement of rubber futures. Furthermore, we leveraged the use of several Hyperledger OSS tools and libraries across multiple proof-of-concept projects.

If we assume the widespread adoption of blockchain in future financial markets, the availability of stable standardized OSS will support global harmonization and contribute towards the building of a robust ecosystem. Accordingly, we aim to contribute to the development of OSS in the spirit of the Hyperledger Foundation mission.

About Hyperledger Foundation

Hyperledger Foundation was founded in 2015 to bring transparency and efficiency to the enterprise market by fostering a thriving ecosystem around open source blockchain software technologies. As a project of the Linux Foundation, Hyperledger Foundation coordinates a community of member and non member organizations, individual contributors and software developers building enterprise-grade

platforms, libraries, tools and solutions for multi-party systems using blockchain, distributed ledger, and related technologies. To learn more, visit: www.hyperledger.org.

Related Links

Press release for Hyperledger Foundation https://www.hyperledger.org/announcements/2023/10/04/hyperledger-foundation-adds-seven-new-members-moves-two-projects-to-graduated-status

Members of Hyperledger Foundation https://www.hyperledger.org/members

Introduction of The Linux Foundation https://www.linuxfoundation.org/about

Implement for Rubber Futures Settlement by Delivery https://www.jpx.co.jp/english/corporate/news/news-releases/0060/20230130-02.html

Contact Points related to this Press Release
Japan Securities Clearing Corporation
Clearing Planning Department

TEL: +81-3-3665-1234 (Main Phone No.)